Date: 14.09.2020

To,
The Listing Compliance Department,
BSE Limited,
P. J. Tower, Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001

To, The Listing Compliance Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

Sub.: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Ref.: PC Jeweller Limited (Scrip ID: PC Jeweller, Scrip Code: 534809)

Sir/Mam,

Please find enclosed herewith requisite disclosure in terms of Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 regarding PC Jeweller Limited. Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

(SACHIN GUPTA)

Enclosure: As attached

Copy to:

The Company Secretary PC Jeweller Limited,

C - 54, Preet Vihar, Vikas Marg, Delhi - 110 092

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC) Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group		PC Jeweller Limited Sachin Gupta Shivani Gupta Promoter Group							
					Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed		National Stock Exchange of India Limited BSE Limited		
					Details (of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/ voting capital of the TC
Before t	the acquisition under consideration, holding of:								
a)	Shares carrying voting rights								
	i) Sachin Gupta ii) Shivani Gupta	48462813 350783	12.27 0.09	12.27 0.09					
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)	-							
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares								
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)								
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	48813596	12.36	12.36					
Details o	of acquisition/sale:								
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	11							
	Sachin Gupta	(48462813)	(12.27)	(12.27					
b)	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	-	-						
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold								
d)	Shares encumbered/invoked/released by the acquirer	4							
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	(48462813)	(12.27)	(12.27)					



	e acquisition /sale, holding of:			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights			
	i) Sachin Gupta ii) Shivani Gupta	0 350783	0.00 0.09	0.00
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	_	-	:-
c)	VRs otherwise than by shares	-	-	÷
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition			
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	350783	0.09	0.09
	f acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market /	Off-market Inter-se Transfer	(See Note below)	
	ssue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se etc.)			
transfer Date of	Andrew Circum and Antonio and			
transfer Date of Intimation	etc.) acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of	10.09.2020	Rs.10/- each)	
transfer Date of intimation Equity sland acquity services and acquity services are services ar	etc.) acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of on of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable hare capital / total voting capital of the TC before the	10.09.2020 Rs. 3950028820/- (395002882 Equity Shares of		

Note: In accordance with the will of Late Shri Padam Chand Gupta (Father) and subsequent family settlement amongst his legal heirs 48,462,813 equity shares were transmitted to Smt. Krishna Devi.

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory

Place: Delhi

Date: 14.09.2020